

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1844/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 06/03/2006 in CRLMC No. 804/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

N.RANGACHARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay)

Date: 01/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Parasharan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. R. Rao, Adv.

Ms. Shilpa Chohan, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Adv.

Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of further proceedings of the complaint case No.

1902/1 of 2004 pending before the Metropolitan Magistrate, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi

insofar as accused No. 3 (N. Rangachari) is concerned.

tia)

(Rajesh Dham)

(Radha R. Bha

er

Court Master

Court Mast