

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1844/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 06/03/2006 in CRLMC No. 804/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

N.RANGACHARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and office report )

Date: 08/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Parasaran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. R. Rao, Adv.

Ms. Amita Kalkal, Adv.

Mr. Chetan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Anish Dhingra, Adv.

Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shalini Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Neeru Vaid,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is submitted on behalf of the petitioner that  
apart from other

has now submissions which may be urged in support of the special leave petition, it

come to the knowledge of the petitioner that the two cheques issued by the company

and bank were satisfied for payment by the bank by means of draft guarantee.

Counsel for the respondent prays for some time to seek instructions.

Put up after two weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master  
Court Master